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About the meeting of the             
High-Level Political Forum      
on Sustainable Development   
 
 
This meeting will look at work that countries               
are doing together to make the world better             
for everyone by the year 2030. 
 
 
 
 
There are 17 things that countries are working 
on to make the world better by the year 2030. 
 
 
For example, making sure that no one is poor               
and giving everyone a good education. 
 
 
This work is called the Sustainable 
Development Goals. Or SDGs for short. 
 
 
 
 
The meeting is about how to carry on with this 
work after Covid-19.  

Covid-19 is an illness that many people in the 
world have been getting. 
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What will happen at the meeting  
 
Day 1.  Tuesday 6 July 2021 

 
 

9am to 10am 
 
The High-Level Political Forum on Sustainable 
Development begins. It is part of the United Nations.  
 

 
10am to 12pm 
 
How to carry on with the work to make the world 
better for everyone by the year 2030 after Covid-19. 
 
We will look at things like: 

• Vaccines for Covid-19 

• Health, jobs, money and education 
 

 
12pm to 1pm 
 
Making sure that no one is left out of the work                
to make the world better for everyone by 2030. 
 

 
3pm to 5pm 
 
Making things work well for the future in case         
there are more big problems in the world. 

For example, we need hospitals, roads and 
transport that last longer and do not damage nature.  
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Day 2.  Wednesday 7 July 2021 

 
 
9am to 12.15pm 
 
How can we stop people being poor and hungry?  

How can we make sure that all women and men 
have the chance to work and earn money? 

 
This is about Sustainable Development Goals       
1, 2, 8 and 17. 
 
There will be a break from 11am to 11.15am 
 

 
12.15pm to 1.15pm  
 
Work that countries wanted to do on the 
Sustainable Development Goals by 2020. 

 
 

3pm to 5pm 
 
How can we work to stop climate change? 
 
Climate change is about the earth getting warmer 
and the problems this causes. 
 
How can we change the way we make and use 
things in the world? For example, food and water? 
 
 
This is about Sustainable Development Goals 
12,13 and 17. 
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Day 3.  Thursday 8 July 2021 

 
 

9am to 12.15pm 
 
How can we make the world more peaceful and fair 
for everyone? 
 
This is about Sustainable Development Goals 
3,10,16 and 17. 
 
 
 
There will be a break from 11am to 11.15am 
 

 

12.15pm to 1.15pm  
 
How to support local governments to work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals. 
 
There are reports from local governments about 
their work on the Sustainable Development Goals. 
 
The reports are called Voluntary Local Reviews.  
 
 
 

3pm to 5pm  
 
How countries that might need more support               
can carry on with the Sustainable Development 
Goals.  
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Day 4.  Friday 9 July 2021 

 
 

9am to 11am 
 
Supporting small island countries to work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals. 
 
 
 
There will be a break from 11am to 11.15am 
 
 

11.15am to 1.15pm  
 
How science and technology can help with the 
Sustainable Development Goals. 
 
Science and technology are about things like: 

• Finding out how things in the world work 

• New ideas 

• Computers, phones and the internet 

 

How to make sure that everyone can use 
computers, the internet and mobile phones. 
  
 

3pm to 5pm 
 
Other organizations and groups that are part of      
the work on the Sustainable Development Goals. 

For example, organizations working with people 
with disabilities, children and young people, women   
and older people.  
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Day 5.  Monday 12 July 2021 

 
 

9am to 11.30am 
 
How public and private money can be used                 
to help with the Sustainable Development Goals. 
 
 
 

11.30am to 1pm  
 
Some reports from countries about their work on                 
the Sustainable Development Goals so far.            
 
The countries are Azerbaijan, Czech Republic, 
Egypt and Qatar. 
 
The reports are called  
Voluntary National Reviews. 
 
  

 
3pm to 5pm 

 
Some reports from countries about their work on 
the Sustainable Development Goals so far. 
 
The countries are Colombia, Niger, Uruguay,     
Cabo Verde, Guatemala and Mexico. 
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Day 6.  Tuesday 13 July 2021 
 
 

9am to 10.30am 

Some leaders from the United Nations and some 
young people will start this part of the meeting. 

 

 

10.30am to 1.15pm  
 
Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far. 

The countries are Angola, Antigua and Barbuda, 
Cuba, Bolivia and San Marino. 

The reports are called                                      
Voluntary National Reviews. 

 
There will be a break from 11am to 11.15am. 
  

 
3pm to 3.15pm 
 
Someone from the United Nations part that works 
on the environment will speak. 
 
The environment is the earth we live on, the seas, 
the countryside and other things around us.  
 

3.15pm to 4.45pm 

Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far.                       
The countries are Nicaragua, Marshall Islands and 
Democratic People’s Republic of Korea. 
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Day 7.  Wednesday 14 July 2021 

 
 
9am to 10.30am 
 
We will hear from different parts of the world about 
the work they are doing. 
 
 

 

10.30am to 1pm  
 
Some reports from countries about their work on 
the Sustainable Development Goals so far. 
 
The countries are China, Afghanistan, Denmark 
Thailand, Chad, Norway and Saudi Arabia. 
 
The reports are called  
Voluntary National Reviews. 
 
There will be a break from 11am to 11.15am. 
 
 

 
3pm to 5pm 
 
Some reports from countries about their work on 
the Sustainable Development Goals so far. 
 
The countries are Bahamas, Tunisia,          
Dominican Republic and Sierra Leone. 
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Day 8.  Thursday 15 July 2021 

 
 
9am to 1pm 
 
Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far. 
 
The countries are Japan, Germany, Lao PDR, 
Malaysia, Cyprus, Indonesia, Iraq, Madagascar, 
Bhutan, Namibia, Spain and Zimbabwe. 
 
The reports are called Voluntary National Reviews. 
  
There will be a break from 11am to 11.15am. 
 

 

3pm to 3.40pm   
 
Some reports from countries about their work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals so far.                      
The countries are Paraguay and Sweden. 
 

3.40pm to 5pm 

 
We will talk about a document called the           
Ministerial Declaration.  
 
This document is from all countries as all want to 
work better on the Sustainable Development Goals. 
 
It is about how to carry on with work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals after Covid-19. 

This part of the meeting will end. 
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Day 9.   Friday 16 July 2021 

 
This part of the meeting is called the                                 
High-Level Segment.  
 

 

10am to 10.30am 
 
We will hear about some reports about: 
 

• A part of the United Nations called the  
Economic and Social Council 
 

• The Sustainable Development Goals and                
the future 

 
 
 
 

10.30am to 1pm 
 
We will talk about the Economic and Social Council.  
It is part of the United Nations. 
 
We will talk about how to make it stronger                     
to work on the Sustainable Development Goals  
after Covid-19. 
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3pm to 4.30pm 

 
How can we make the future better and fairer for 
everyone after Covid-19?  
 
For example, with the internet and technology, food, 
education and healthcare.        
 
 

4.30pm to 6pm 

 
We will talk about a document called the           
Ministerial Declaration.  
 
This document is from all countries as all want to 
work better on the Sustainable Development Goals. 
 
It is about how to carry on with work on the 
Sustainable Development Goals after Covid-19 
 
 
 
This is the end of the meeting. 
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